
 

 

 

Projects Recommended for Award 

 
Axis 1 Vessel Modernisation 

Reference Applicant/Company Location Project Title  Project Cost  

 Grant 

Awarded 

VM-C-1-

0154 Colin Hughson & 

Partners LLP Shetland 

Upgrade of 

propulsion 

system £245,850.00 £98,340.00 

VM-NC-

1-0414 Silver Fern  Fraserburgh 

Install Marine 

Scales  £4,154.00   £1,662.00  

VM-NC-

1-0415 MV Endeavour Edinburgh Net Drum  £11,148.00   £4,459.20  

VM-NC-

1-0416 
MV Good Hope Fraserburgh 

Install Marine 

Scales,upgrade 

fish room  £52,150.00   £20,860.00  

VM-NC-

1-0417 Trustfishing Ltd Troon 

Vessel 

improvement  £20,706.00   £8,282.00  

VM-NC-

1-0422 MV Seagull Peterhead 

Installation of 

Scales  £10,500.00  £4,200.00  

VM-NC-

1-0423 
Shalimar Fishing 

Company Peterhead 

Adjustments to 

stern  £18,530.00  £7,412.00 

VM-NC-

1-0424 Renown FR246 Fraserburgh 

Refurbish 

Galley/Mess   £31,000.00   £12,400.00  

VM-NC-

1-0425 Genesis Macduff 

Flake Ice 

machine  £30,000.00   £12,000.00  

VM-NC-

1-0426 MillBurn Fraserburgh AIS installation  £2,207.00   £882.80  

VM-NC-

1-0427 
TN Trawlers Ltd Annan 

Upgrade catch 

handling regime 

and revise deck   £195,000.00   £78,000.00  

VM-NC-

1-0428 MV Ocean Quest Fraserburgh AIS and CCTV  £3,332.50   £1,333.00  

VM-NC-

1-0429 
RHW Fishing Ltd Fraserburgh 

Trawl 

Monitoring 

System  £22,250.00   £8,900.00  

VM-NC-

1-0431 Thornbay Ltd Banff 

Fish room 

modification  £20,350.00   £8,140.00  

VM-NC-

1-0432 Argosy Ltd Kirkcudbright Modification  £83,271.84   £33,308.73  

VM-NC-

1-0433 
MV Crystal River Fraserburgh 

Revise gear 

handling and 

deck  £65,000.00   £26,000.00  

VM-NC-

1-0434 MV Orion Fraserburgh 

Increase fuel 

efficiency  £56,000.00   £22,400.00  

VM-NC-

1-0435 MV Supreme Eyemouth AIS and radar  £8,705.00   £3,482.00  

VM-NC-

1-0436 MV Avocet Fraserburgh Scales   £12,300.00   £4,920.00  

VM-NC-

1-0437 Venture II Fishing Banff New crane  £19,695.00   £7,878.00  

       

Formatted: Right

Formatted: Font: Bold

Formatted: Left



 

 

VM-NC-

1-0438 

MB Aquarius Macduff New propulsion   £149,250.00  £59,700.00  

VM-NC-

1-0439 

MB Achieve Ltd Fraserburgh 

Marine scales, 

radar detection 

system, AIS 

system  £11,191.00   £4,476.40  

VM-NC-

1-0443 Tranquillity  Fraserburgh Upgrade vessel  £151,767.00   £60,706.80  

VM-NC-

1-0445 
MB Good Design LLP 

- Fraserburgh 

Weighing 

system, 

selective gear & 

trawl doors  £30,530.00   £12,200.00  

VM-NC-

1-0447 

Rosebloom  Macduff 

Upgrade ice 

plant and sea 

bed plotting 

equipment.  £60,000.00   £24,000.00  

VM-NC-

1-0448 Moray Endeavour  Buckie 

Power block & 

AIS System  £17,300.00   £6,920.00  

VM-NC-

1-0451 
MC Fishing Annan 

Upgrade fish 

handling 

system  £117,870.00   £47,148.00  

VM-NC-

1-0452 MV Freedom II Troon 

Gear handling 

system  £31,900.00   £12,760.00  

VM-NC-

1-0453 MV Rebekah Jayne Troon New net drum   £11,000.00   £4,400.00  

VM-NC-

1-0454 
NB Fishing Ltd Peterhead 

Ice machine 

and conveyor 

system  £47,940.00   £19,176.00  

VM-NC-

1-0456 HS Fishing Ltd Fraserburgh 

AIS, upgrade 

refrigeration   £20,300.00   £8,120.00  

   Total  £1,561,197.26 £624,466.93 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Axis 2 Aquaculture & Processing 

Reference Applicant/Company Location Project Title  Project Cost  

 Grant 

Awarded 

AQ-NC-2-

0023 Fish and Ships Ltd Glasgow 

Salmon processing 

vessel £5,417,273.62 £2,000,000 

PM-NC-2-

0090 

Burgon (Eyemouth) 

Limited Berwickshire 

Upgrade Cooker, 

freezer equipment    £109,143.00   £43,657.20  

PM-NC-2-

0091 

International Fish 

Canners  Fraserburgh Factory Upgrade £5,842,601.97 

 

£1,168,520.39  

PM-NC-2-

0092 

Lunar Freezing & 

Cold Storage 

Company Ltd Fraserburgh 

Weighing equipment, 

upgrade 

compressor/refrigeration   £167,208.00   £33,442.00  

PM-NC-2-

0093 GMR Seafoods Ltd Peterhead 

Equipment, construction 

of new office & dispatch 

chill  £173,130.00   £69,252.00  

PM-NC-2-

0094 

Scottish shellfish 

marketing Bellshill Upgrade oyster room  £140,517.00   £56,206.80  

PM-NC-2-

0095 Lossie Seafoods Ltd Buckie 

Phase II Expansion of 

Lossie Seafoods  £1,580,889.00   £316,178.00  

PM-NC-2-

0096 

Campsie  Glen 

Smokehouse Coatbridge 

New artisan quality 

smoked salmon facility  £189,111.00   £75,644.40  

PM-NC-2-

0097 JK Thomson Ltd Edinburgh 

Purchase new 

equipment  £105,966.00   £42,386.00  

 

PM-NC-2-

0098 

 

Mapco Ltd 

 

Peterhead 

 

Expansion & purchase 

equipment 

 

£620,912.00 

 

£248,364.00 

PM-NC-2-

0099 

Burgon (Eyemouth) 

Limited Eyemouth Cold Store  £100,613.00   £40,245.20  

   
Total 

 

£14,447,364.59 £4,093,895.99  

 

 

Axis 3 Collective Actions 

Reference Applicant/Company Location Project Title  Project Cost  

 Grant 

Awarded 

PH-NC-3-

0023 

Drummore Harbour 

Trust Ltd Drummore 

Provide 

electrics   £1,166.00   £583.00  

PH-NC-3-

0026 

Dumfries and 

Galloway Council Kirkcudbright 

Onshore power 

supply upgrade  £94,644.73   £47,322.36  

MI-NC-3-

0077 

The Salmon Net 

Fishing Association 

of Scotland Aberdeen 

Seal 

awareness 

courses   £5,170.00   £5,170.00  

MI-NC-3-

0078 SFF Services Ltd The Clyde 

Observer 

Scheme for 

Fishing Effort 

Exclusion  £264,353.77   £264,353.77  

MI-NC-3-

0079 Seafood Scotland PAN Scotland 

Maximise 

opportunities in 

Asian markets  £373,000.00   £186,334.00  

   Total  £739,168.50   £505,180.13  

 

 

      



 

 

 

 

 


